the Directors and/or the Directors’ associated consultancy companies, as the case may be, for the
period ending 31 December 2006 was US$296,799. It is estimated that under the arrangements
currently in force, the aggregate remuneration and benefits in kind, excluding any imputed
option costs, to be paid to the Directors and/or the Directors’ associated consultancy companies,
as the case may be, for the period ending 31 December 2007 will be approximately US$500,000.

188

6. SIGNIFICANT SHAREHOLDERS

Other than the holdings of the Directors and their immediate families and persons connected
with them which are set out in paragraph 4.1 of this Part V of this document, the Directors are
not aware of any persons who, at the date of this document and immediately following
Admission, directly or indirectly, jointly or severally, hold or will hold, 3 per cent. or more the
issued share capital of the Company (assuming the Minimum Subscription being raised) or
exercise or could exercise control over the Company:

Shareholder

As at the date of this document

Immediately following Admission
(assuming the Minimum

Subscription being raised)
Number of

Ordinary Shares
% of issued

capital
Number of

Ordinary Shares
% of issued

capital

Chase Nominees Limited1 8,529,900 14.91 8,529,900 11.87
Scarborough Minerals plc 6,801,300 11.89 6,801,300 9.46
Serra Choa Management 6,241,800 10.91 6,241,800 8.68
Jed Diner 2,676,900 4.68 2,676,900 3.72
Forest Nominees Limited 4,014,600 7.02 4,014,600 5.58
Credit Suisse First Boston

Clients Nominees Ltd 1,956,600 3.42 1,956,600 2.72

Note:

1. The total number of Ordinary Shares for Chase Nominees Limited includes Shares held by Christopher Palmer-
Tomkinson and his wife and described at paragraph 4.1 of this Part V

2. RAB Special Situations have a holding of 5.52% held in nominee accounts.

To the extent known to the Company based on the above information, the Company is not
directly or indirectly owned or controlled by any person, nor is it aware of any arrangements
which may at a subsequent date result in a change in control of the Company.

None of the major Shareholders set out above has different voting rights from any other